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CDFI Program: Financial Assistance Component

2004 Round Awardees
ACCION Texas, Inc. San Antonio, TX
ACCION USA Boston, MA
ACEnet Ventures Athens, OH
Alternatives Federal Credit Union Ithaca, NY
Appalachian Community Enterprises Cleveland, GA
Austin Community Development Corporation Austin, TX
Azteca Community Loan Fund San Juan, TX
Bushwick Cooperative Federal Credit Union Brooklyn, NY
Business Loan Fund of the Palm Beaches, Inc., The West Palm Beach, FL
Businesses Invest in Growth, Inc. Austin, TX
CDCLI Funding Corporation, Inc. Centereach, NY
Central Bancshares Of Kansas City, Inc. Kansas City, MO
CFBanc Corporation Washington, DC
Chicago Community Loan Fund Chicago, IL
Coastal Enterprises, Inc. Wiscasset, ME
Community Loan Fund of New Jersey, Inc. Trenton, NJ
Corporation for Supportive Housing New York, NY
Dane Fund, Inc., The Madison, WI
ECDC Enterprise Development Group Arlington, VA
Economic Opportunities Fund Philadelphia, PA
Florida Community Loan Fund, Inc. Orlando, FL

Funding Partners for Housing Solutions
Genesis Fund, Inc.

Hacienda Community Credit Union
Home Headquarters, Inc.

Homestead Community Financing, LLC

| daho-Nevada Community Development Financial Ingtitution

Illinois Facilities Fund, The

Inland Empire Lenders Community Development Corporation

La Fuerza Unida Community Development Corporation

Lightstone Community Devel opment Corporation
Local Initiatives Support Corporation
Lower East Side Peopl€e' s Federal Credit Union

Jund

Fort Collins, CO
Damariscotta, ME
Portland, OR
Syracuse, NY
Portland, OR
Pocatello, ID
Chicago, IL
Riverside, CA
Glen Cove, NY
Sugar Grove, WV
New York, NY
New York, NY

$1,340,000
$584,850
$295,000
$1,418,290
$262,900
$836,000
$286,500
$262,720
$220,000
$193,670
$782,500
$650,109
$2,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$182,200
$260,000
$218,572
$800,000
$525,000
$225,000
$99,000
$551,000
$200,000
$290,000
$410,000
$100,000
$20,000
$169,000
$2,000,000
$560,000
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MaineStream Finance

Maryland Capital Enterprises, Inc.

Mercy Loan Fund

Midwest Minnesota Community Development Corporation
Minority Capital Fund of Mississippi, Inc.

Montana Credit Unions for Community Devel opment
Nashville Housing Fund, Inc.

National Federation of Community Development Credit Unions
Natural Capital Investment Fund

Neighborhood Capital Corporation

Neighborhood Economic Development Corporation

Neighborhood Housing Services of America-Community
Development Financial Institutions Fund

Neighborhood Housing Services Silicon Valley
NEWCORP Business Assistance Center

NHS Neighborhood Lending Services

North Carolina Minority Support Center, Inc.
Northern Economic Initiatives Corporation
Northwest Ohio Devel opment Agency

Parodneck Foundation for Self-Help Housing and
Community Development Inc., The

Partners for the Common Good

Reinvestment Fund, Inc., The

Richmond Economic Development Corporation
Rural Community Assistance Corporation
Saguache County Credit Union

Seattle Economic Devel opment Fund d/b/a Community Capital
Seedco

Self-Help Ventures Fund

Shorebank Enterprise Pecific

Southern Development Bancorporation

Sparc

TELACU Community Capital

Valey Small Business Development Corporation
Vermont Development Credit Union

Western Massachusetts Enterprise Fund, Inc.

Wisconsin Women’s Business Initiative Corporation

Bangor, ME
Salisbury, MD
Denver, CO
Detroit Lakes, MN
Jackson, MS
Helena, MT
Nashville, TN
New York, NY
Shepherdstown, WV
Cleveland, OH
Mesa, AZ

Decatur, GA

San Jose, CA
New Orleans, LA
Los Angeles, CA
Durham, NC
Marquette, M1
Toledo, OH

New York, NY
Washington, DC
Philadel phia, PA
Richmond, VA
West Sacramento, CA
Moffat, CO
Seattle, WA
New York, NY
Durham, NC
Ilwaco, WA
Arkadelphia, AR
Saint Paul, MN
Los Angeles, CA
Fresno, CA
Burlington, VT
Greenfield, MA
Milwaukee, WI
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$58,856
$50,000
$203,300
$750,000
$950,000
$28,300
$450,000
$1,000,000
$300,000
$1,000,000
$199,500

$1,750,000
$900,000
$280,000
$1,000,000
$500,000
$750,000
$61,693

$1,050,000
$758,660
$2,000,000
$700,000
$1,855,000
$250,000
$378,250
$1,168,771
$2,000,000
$350,000
$1,800,000
$214,500
$1,000,000
$925,000
$783,000
$52,000
$400,500

Jund’




