(\mathcal{D})

CDFI Program: Financial Assistance Component

Organizations Selected for Funding

2004 Round Awardees September 30, 2004



CDFI Program: Financial Assistance Component 2004 Round Awardees

ACCION Texas, Inc.	San Antonio, TX	\$1,340,000
ACCION USA	Boston, MA	\$584,850
ACEnet Ventures	Athens, OH	\$295,000
Alternatives Federal Credit Union	Ithaca, NY	\$1,418,290
Appalachian Community Enterprises	Cleveland, GA	\$262,900
Austin Community Development Corporation	Austin, TX	\$836,000
Azteca Community Loan Fund	San Juan, TX	\$286,500
Bushwick Cooperative Federal Credit Union	Brooklyn, NY	\$262,720
Business Loan Fund of the Palm Beaches, Inc., The	West Palm Beach, FL	\$220,000
Businesses Invest in Growth, Inc.	Austin, TX	\$193,670
CDCLI Funding Corporation, Inc.	Centereach, NY	\$782,500
Central Bancshares Of Kansas City, Inc.	Kansas City, MO	\$650,109
CFBanc Corporation	Washington, DC	\$2,000,000
Chicago Community Loan Fund	Chicago, IL	\$1,000,000
Coastal Enterprises, Inc.	Wiscasset, ME	\$1,000,000
Community Loan Fund of New Jersey, Inc.	Trenton, NJ	\$1,000,000
Corporation for Supportive Housing	New York, NY	\$2,000,000
Dane Fund, Inc., The	Madison, WI	\$182,200
ECDC Enterprise Development Group	Arlington, VA	\$260,000
Economic Opportunities Fund	Philadelphia, PA	\$218,572
Florida Community Loan Fund, Inc.	Orlando, FL	\$800,000
Funding Partners for Housing Solutions	Fort Collins, CO	\$525,000
Genesis Fund, Inc.	Damariscotta, ME	\$225,000
Hacienda Community Credit Union	Portland, OR	\$99,000
Home Headquarters, Inc.	Syracuse, NY	\$551,000
Homestead Community Financing, LLC	Portland, OR	\$200,000
Idaho-Nevada Community Development Financial Institution	Pocatello, ID	\$290,000
Illinois Facilities Fund, The	Chicago, IL	\$410,000
Inland Empire Lenders Community Development Corporation	Riverside, CA	\$100,000
La Fuerza Unida Community Development Corporation	Glen Cove, NY	\$20,000
Lightstone Community Development Corporation	Sugar Grove, WV	\$169,000
Local Initiatives Support Corporation	New York, NY	\$2,000,000
Lower East Side People's Federal Credit Union	New York, NY	\$560,000

EDDTSS

CDF *fund*

2

CDFI Program: FA Component - 2004 Awardees

MaineStream Finance		
Maryland Capital Enterprises, Inc.		
Mercy Loan Fund		
Midwest Minnesota Community Development Corporation		
Minority Capital Fund of Mississippi, Inc.		
Montana Credit Unions for Community Development		
Nashville Housing Fund, Inc.		
National Federation of Community Development Credit Unions		
Natural Capital Investment Fund		
Neighborhood Capital Corporation		
Neighborhood Economic Development Corporation		
Neighborhood Housing Services of America-Community Development Financial Institutions Fund		
Neighborhood Housing Services Silicon Valley		
NEWCORP Business Assistance Center		
NHS Neighborhood Lending Services		
North Carolina Minority Support Center, Inc.		
Northern Economic Initiatives Corporation		
Northwest Ohio Development Agency		
Parodneck Foundation for Self-Help Housing and Community Development Inc., The		
Partners for the Common Good		
Reinvestment Fund, Inc., The		
Richmond Economic Development Corporation		
Rural Community Assistance Corporation		
Saguache County Credit Union		
Seattle Economic Development Fund d/b/a Community Capital		
Seedco		
Self-Help Ventures Fund		
Shorebank Enterprise Pacific		
Southern Development Bancorporation		
Spare		
TELACU Community Capital		
Valley Small Business Development Corporation		
Vermont Development Credit Union		
Western Massachusetts Enterprise Fund, Inc.		
Wisconsin Women's Business Initiative Corporation		

Bangor, ME	\$58,856	
Salisbury, MD	\$50,000	
Denver, CO	\$203,300	
Detroit Lakes, MN	\$750,000	
Jackson, MS	\$950,000	
Helena, MT	\$28,300	
Nashville, TN	\$450,000	
New York, NY	\$1,000,000	
Shepherdstown, WV	\$300,000	
Cleveland, OH	\$1,000,000	
Mesa, AZ	\$199,500	
	¢1 750 000	
Decatur, GA	\$1,750,000	
San Jose, CA	\$900,000	
New Orleans, LA	\$280,000	
Los Angeles, CA	\$1,000,000	
Durham, NC	\$500,000	
Marquette, MI	\$750,000	
Toledo, OH	\$61,693	
New York, NY	\$1,050,000	
Washington, DC	\$758,660	
Philadelphia, PA	\$2,000,000	
Richmond, VA	\$700,000	
West Sacramento, CA	\$1,855,000	
Moffat, CO	\$250,000	
Seattle, WA	\$378,250	
New York, NY	\$1,168,771	
Durham, NC	\$2,000,000	
Ilwaco, WA	\$350,000	
Arkadelphia, AR	\$1,800,000	
Saint Paul, MN	\$214,500	
Los Angeles, CA	\$1,000,000	
Fresno, CA	\$925,000	
Burlington, VT	\$783,000	
Greenfield, MA	\$52,000	
Milwaukee, WI	\$400,500	

CDFInd

3

e nes

CDFI Program: FA Component - 2004 Awardees